

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA)

9th Floor, Shaheen Complex, M. R. Kiyani Road, Karachi. Phone No. 99213331-6 Fax No. 99213337 Website: <u>http://www.stevta.gos.pk</u>



Bid Reference No. STEVTA/WS/TENDER/M&R/45/2010-11

May 11, 2011

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) invites sealed bids from interested firms or persons licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in the appropriate category.

S.#	NAME OF WORK	ESTIMATED COST IN RS. MILLION
1.	Construction of display room and painting work at Government Vocational Training Institute (Girls) Sector 15-B, Buffer zone, Karachi No. STEVTA/WS/TENDER/M&R/45/2010-11	0.81

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquire by an interested eligible bidder on submission of a written application and upon payment of a non-refundable fee Rs.500/- from Office of the Director, Works & Services, STEVTA, Head Office up to 02-06-2011.

All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the amount of 2% percentage of bid price in the form of (pay order) / demand draft/ bank guarantee and must be delivered to office of undersigned at or before 11:00 am on June 02, 2011. Bids will be opened at 11:30 am on the same day in the presence of bidders representatives who chose to attend, at the same address.

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules.

(Ghulam Sarwar Joyo) Director Works & Services

A copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. Director, (A&F), SPPRA, Karachi
- 2. Director, Finance, STEVTA, Karachi
- 3. Director, MIS, STEVTA, Karachi
- 4. Principal Concerned